

## EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE, ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555 www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-270, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

- 1. Office and building cleaning Service contract that is focused around office, commercial and building cleaning services.
- 2. Lift service and maintenance Service contract for lift service and maintenance.
- 3. Food Service contract that is focused around catering services.
- 4. General waste services contracts The organisation's primary general waste service contract.
- 5. Laundry services where clothes and linen can be washed and ironed.
  - 1. Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:
  - 2. Supplier/Provider of the services
  - 3. Total Annual Spend The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.
  - 4. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.
  - 5. The number of sites the contract covers
  - 6. [ONLY FOR LIFT CONTRACT] The Brand name of the type of lifts used by the organisation
  - 7. The start date of the contract
  - 8. The end date of the contract
  - 9. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.
  - 10. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

## Response:

- 1. Office and Buildings cleaning is an in house service
- 2.
- Lift inspection and maintenance
- Pickerings Lifts
- £620 per annum
- · Lift inspections and maintenance
- Two
- Hydroelite Veni
- 01/05/2016
- Rolling contract
- Rolling contract
- Lift Contract: Spencer Clark, Facilities Manager, Tel: 01353 665555, Email: spencer.clark@eastcambs.gov.uk
- 3. East Cambridgeshire District Council does not have a contract for food services.
- 4. Please see entry 1076 of the Contracts Register published on our Open Data page (see below)
  - Delivery of Waste and Street Cleansing Services
  - East Cambs Street Scene
  - £2,429,907 for the first year and then subject to annual review
  - Delivery of Waste and Street Cleansing Services
  - The district of East Cambridgeshire
  - N/A
  - 01/04/2018

- 31/03/2025
- 7 years
- Waste Contract: Andrew Willy, Waste Operations Manager, Tel: 01353 665555, Email: andrew.willy@eastcambs.gov.uk
- 5. East Cambridgeshire District Council does not have a contract for laundry services.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-270.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.